## 503988235 09/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034892

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| JASON STEPHEN HONEYBALL | 07/20/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DRAINGARDE INC.  |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 35 HUGHES STREET |
| City:           | COLLINGWOOD      |
| State/Country:  | CANADA           |
| Postal Code:    | L9Y 0W7          |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29576292 |
| Application Number: | 29510492 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)703-0331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (416) 703-4004

**Email:** cledgley@ledgleylaw.com, docket@ledgleylaw.com,

mail@remenicklaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEDGLEY LAW

Address Line 1: 724 ANNETTE STREET

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M6S 2E2

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 372-5USD1       |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MATTHEW SMITH   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /MATTHEW SMITH/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/01/2016      |

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=372-1 IP Assignment Signed 160720#page1.tif

source=372-1 IP Assignment Signed 160720#page2.tif

source=372-1 IP Assignment Signed 160720#page3.tif

source=372-1 IP Assignment Signed 160720#page4.tif

PATENT 503988235 REEL: 039900 FRAME: 0453

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREASE

Jason Stephen HONEY BALL, whose full past office address is 35 Haghes Street Collingwood, ON Canada LOY 0487.

bereinefter the "Assignor".

have made certain new and useful inventions and designs as set both in the patent and design applications and/or registrations (hereafter "the Inventions and Designs") Rand in the attached Schmidte A.

AND WHEREAS Britingwide Inc., an Ontario corporation, is desirous of acquiring the rights in the inventions and Designs of the Ausigner who, in consideration of Ten Deltars and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns the worldwide rights in the inventions and Designs to Draingarde Inc., where full postel address is 35 Hughes Street Collingwood, ON Canada L97 6W7, (hereafter "the Ausignee");

NOW THEREFORE in view of the manjor of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the record and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby self, assign, transfer and surject to the Assignor, in successors and assigns, all my right, little and juterest in soci to the inventions and Designs, and any and all passet and design applications and I others Patent and design registrations which may be made, granted or insued for the inventions and Designs throughout the world, including international Applications under the Patent Cooperation Transp and including all priority applications, divisionals, continuations, releases, renewals, and excessions of any of the foregoing, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as failly and completely as the same might have been held by me had this assignment not been made;

AND I, the Assignor, further agree that I will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lewist acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony and which in the opinion of the Assignor, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or festivable for obtaining, mathining, or relating Canadian or foreign Letters Patent and/or Canadian or foreign design registrations relating to the foreign assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title thereign of the Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will generally cooperate to the fullow extent in all matters perturbing to said inventions and Designs, and the Assignor's title therety.

PATENT REEL: 039900 FRAME: 0454

### WALLDWILL ASSESSMENT

AND each of the parties bette automologies that top to the advised to and independent legal action with respect to this automologies and that they been not relief upon any of the order parties been a few and provide the automologies and the automologies to this automologies. Performent, while top to the automologies and parties are also of the parties become accommission that they have either automologies independent legal articles or have respect that also prive to apply this automatic.

AND the ASSESSMENT of and Summinus and Observe is affective as of the anneal assessment forms below.

abbutor standa <sup>Lara</sup>danga Cara na Tanada kabuta

Onen Anade II

DESCRIBING OF SUBSCIOUS STYNESS

destina star i suo parametro persona suo did nei A<mark>nno Simpleo Mangelarii</mark> vito le korre si suo se lee tro person campi le dee Annobed Assignment dally sign nati attenut tilli Annopatani.

Withhold by a Kinny Public

PATENT

**REEL: 039900 FRAME: 0455** 

### WORLDWINE ASSESSMENT

| 4//88//88  |  |
|--|--|
| 2000 0 <u>Les grand</u> Cor,   | <u> </u>                               |
|  |  |
|  | * Janes Joseph V                       |
|  | No. 2000 Section Section Section 5     |
|  | **** ****                              |
|  | (Solvey) is open Solvey Solvy) (Solvy) |
| 86CLABATRIN (W 903   | M. WWW. MASSINE                        |
| 2000 A 600   |  |
| decine that I was personally present and did see I<br>in he die parage massai in die Asia hal Asigpuna   |  |
| SECULO SE CONTRACTOR C | <b>" _363_3_3</b>                      |
| Wittigues by a sierney Philips   |  |
|  |  |

PATENT REEL: 039900 FRAME: 0456

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

# SCHEDULEA

| Country | Туре                              | Application/Registration No. | Filing Date          | Title or Trade-mark   |
|---------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|---|
| Canada  | Industrial Design                 | 159877                       | November 28, 2014    | CATCH BASIN<br>COVER  |
| US      | Design                            | 29/510,492                   | November 28,<br>2014 | CATCH BASIN<br>COVER  |
| Đ       | Community Design                  | 002709329                    | May 28, 2015         | CATCH BASIN<br>COVER  |
| PCT     | Patent Application                | PCT/CA2015/000,051           | January 30,<br>2015  | WATERSHED PROTECTION DEVICE AND SYSTEM  |
| US      | Provisional Patent<br>Application | 61/933,769                   | January 30,<br>2014  | GOLF COURSE<br>AND TURFGRASS<br>WATERSHED<br>PROTECTION<br>DEVICE AND<br>SYSTEM |

PATENT REEL: 039900 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 09/01/2016